

Amend printed copy of SB 101/GA

On page 1, line 18, after "*rodeos;*", delete "*competitions;*"; and

On page 1, line 19, after "*horseracing*;", remove brackets and strikethrough from "[or]"; and

On page 1, lines 19-20, after "activities", delete "<u>; or any activity that has historically</u> <u>involved the utilization of working animals</u>"; and

On page 2, line 5, after "operations", remove brackets and strikethrough from "[and]"; and

On page 2, line 7, after "activity", delete "<u>; and</u>" insert "." in lieu thereof; and

On page 2, delete lines 8 through 11 in their entirety; and

On page 2, line 16, after "*activity*,", delete "*or imposing an undue burden on an agritourism activity that would make engagement in the agritourism activity unreasonable or impractical*,"; and

On page 2, line 19, after "*public*", delete "*health and safety and*" and insert "*health, safety, and welfare*" in lieu thereof; and

On page 2, line 20, after "*other*", delete "*existing*".

Amendment No. HFA	Rep. Rep. Kim Banta
Floor Amendment $\left  \bigwedge_{i=1}^{N} \left( 0 \right) \right  \left( 1 \right) \left( 0 \right) \right $	
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX